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Element ID

Acacia flavescens

Capparis lucida

Castanospermum australe

Clerodendrum longiflorum

Deplanchea tetraphylla

Eugenia reinwardtiana

Harpullia rhyticarpa

Lomandra hystrix

Melaleuca leucadendra

Pittosporum revolutum

Scolopia braunii

Code

Af

Cpl

Ca

Cl

Dt

Er

Hr

Lh

Ml

Pr

Sb

Plant Type

Tree

Shrub/Small Tree

Tree

Shrub / Small Tree

Tree

Shrub / Small Tree

Tree/Shrub

Flowering shrub

Tree

Tree/Shrub

Tree

Botanical Name

Acacia flavescens

Capparis lucida

Castanospermum australe

Clerodendrum longiflorum
var. glabrum

Deplanchea tetraphylla

Eugenia reinwardtiana

Harpullia rhyticarpa

Lomandra hystrix

Melaleuca leucadendra

Pittosporum revolutum

Scolopia braunii

Common Name

Yellow Wattle

Coast Caper

Black Bean Tree, Moreton
Bay Chestnut

witches' tongues

Golden Bouquet Tree;
Wallaby Wireless Tree

Beach Cherry

Slender Harpullia

Mat-Rush

Paper Bark

Yellow Pittosporum

Flintwood

Mature Plant
Height

6,000

3,000

30,000

3,000

12,000

4,000

3,000

1,000

20,000

3,000

20,000

Description

an unarmed straggling shrub 4 - 6 metres tall, or becoming a small tree with a reasonably straight stem growing up to 10 metres tall

Frequently grows into a small tree, sometimes somewhat scandent but usually flowers and fruits as a shrub 3-4 m tall.

 “Known as Yiw-oo-rra. The bean fruit inside the pods were specially prepared to extract the toxins through a long process which
involved baking, slicing into thin strips before being eaten. Must be very careful in preparing the fruit.

Fruit eaten by many species of birds. This is an evergreen rounded shrub or small tree (to about 3 m tall) from the rainforests of
Queensland,  It grows as an understorey tree in both upland and lowland rainforest.

A spreading, rounded rainforest tree with large, slightly whorled green leaves. Large trumpet-shaped clusters of golden-yellow flowers,
filled with nectar, providing plenty of food for native birds.

The tree is cultivated to a limited extent for its edible sweetish fruit that is often eaten out-of-hand, used to flavour drinks and candies,
or as a preserve. The fruit is a source of antioxidants.

Occasionally grows into a small tree but usually flowers and fruits as a spindly shrub about 2-4 m tall. A very attractive shrub that
should be tried in tropical gardens. It probably needs a shady protected position but fruiting specimens are outstanding.

A flowerting shrub notable for its magnificent yellow flowers and strap leaf

It has papery thick and pale spongy bark, Dull green and pendulous leaves, with white to creamy spikes of flowers.

Endemic to Australia, growing to around 3 metres tall and 2 metres wide, it has small yellow flowers in spring which are strongly
perfumed. The foliage is attractive, with wavy leaf edges. Iuseful plant for screening and informal hedging.

This is a good screening plant, as foliage is retained to ground level. A medium-sized tree growing to 25 metres tall and 50 cm in stem
diameter. The trunk is flanged or somewhat buttressed on larger trees.

Quantity

43

47

26

37

45

37

36

171

29

62

35
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